

Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code:WB00711)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Suit 24 of 2021
Renumbered as Money Suit (Com) 39 of 2021
CNR no. WBSP18-000085-2021

Order No. 39
11.04.2025

In the matter of:
Suit for recovery of
declaration and injunction
valued at Rs.6,64,32,911/-.
And
In the matter of:
Machino Techno Sales Ltd.
Vs.
Machino Transport Pvt. Ltd.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for hearing of the injunction application being I.A No. 01/2021.

Both parties filed their respective haziras through their respective Ld. Advocates.

Ld. Advocates of both parties are present.

Heard Ld. Advocates of both parties.

It appears that the injunction application filed on behalf of the plaintiff has been registered as I.A No. 02/2021.

Accordingly, the record is taken up for hearing of the application being I.A No. 02/2021.

At this stage, it appears that the 'schedule' of the injunction application, required to be amended.

Accordingly, Ld. Advocate of the plaintiff prays time for taking necessary steps.

Hence, the hearing of the injunction application being I.A No. 02/2021 is hereby adjourned for today.

Fix **25.06.2025 at 11:00 a.m to 11:45 a.m** for hearing and further order.

Plaintiff is to take necessary steps in the meantime.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of this order from the Website/Ecourts App.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram