

In the Commercial Court at Alipore
Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code: WB00711)

Money Suit 24 of 2021
Renumbered as Money Suit (Com) 39 of 2021
CNR no. WBSP18-000085-2021

Machino Techno Sales Ltd.
.....Plaintiff
Vs.
Machino Transport Pvt. Ltd. and ors.
.....Defendants

Order No. 43
13.01.2026

Today is fixed for consideration of the petition filed on behalf of the defendant today with the prayer to accept the additional written statement and for further order .

Hazira filed on behalf of the plaintiff through Ld. Advocate.

Defendant has filed a petition praying for time to file reply against the written objection on the ground as stated therein . Copy served .

Heard , considered and prayer is allowed .

Fix **11.03.2026 at 12.30 to 1.00 p.m** for consideration of the petition filed on behalf of the defendant today with the prayer to accept the additional written statement and for further order .

To date for filing reply , if any, by the Defendant to the written objection filed by the Plaintiff .

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of this order from the Website/Ecourts App.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*